

# Rio Blanco County Road & Bridge Department Bid Tab

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	% of Low Bid	% of Engineer's Estimate
0		Engineer's Estimate	\$654,038	87.8%	100.0%
1		<b>Western Gravel Constructors</b>	<b>\$745,000</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	<b>113.9%</b>
2		Phoenix Industries	\$788,849	105.9%	120.6%
3		Scott Contracting, Inc.	\$800,011	107.4%	122.3%
4		Mueller Construction Services, I	\$910,991	122.3%	139.3%

## CR 7 M.P. 4.24 Bridge Replacement Project

Project #: 0  
 Letting #: NA  
 Letting Date: 5/26/2020  
 Letting Time: 11:15 A.M. Contract Time: NA

Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Western Gravel Constructors		Phoenix Industries		Scott Contracting, Inc.		Mueller Construction Services, Inc	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1.0	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	202	Removal of Fence	300.0	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 633.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00
3	202	Remove Bridge	1.0	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
4	202	Removal of Delineators	2.0	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 28.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
5	203	Embankment	612.0	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$21,420.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 38,862.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 64,260.00
6	203	Backhoe (Hourly)	10.0	HR	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$750.00	\$ 81.75	\$ 817.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
7	206	Structural Excavation	377.0	MILES	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,195.00	\$ 50.00	\$18,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,965.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 9,198.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 47,125.00
8	206	Structural Backfill Cl 1	377.0	LS	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 52.00	\$19,604.00	\$ 88.75	\$ 33,458.75	\$ 66.00	\$ 24,882.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,240.00
9	208	Erosion Control Supervisor	40.0	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	208	Silt Fence	200.0	SF	\$ 3.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 9.51	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	208	Concrete Washout	1.0	LF	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,268.00	\$ 1,268.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	208	Stabilized Const. Entrance	1.0	CY	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
13	208	Erosion Logs (12")	100.0	LBS	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 7.72	\$ 772.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
14	210	Gate, Metal Pipe (20-foot)	1.0	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,208.00	\$ 3,208.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	212	Seeding, Native	1.0	LS	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 4,144.00	\$ 4,144.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	213	Mulch Tackifer Mulch (Weed Free Hay)	152.0	LS	\$ 2.50	\$ 380.00	\$ 6.00	\$912.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 1,808.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,080.00
17	213	Aggregate Base Course Cl 6	1.0	LF	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	304	Hot Bituminous Pavement Emulsified Asphalt	20.0	LS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54.80	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	403	Geo Grid (TX - 140)	21.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$7,350.00	\$ 491.50	\$ 10,321.50	\$ 592.00	\$ 12,432.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00
20	411	Concrete CL D Rebar (Grade 60)(Epoxy)	7.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 25.00	\$175.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 2,317.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
21	420		262.00		\$ 21.00	\$ 5,502.00	\$ 8.00	\$2,096.00	\$ 4.96	\$ 1,299.52	\$ 20.90	\$ 5,475.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,860.00
22	601		241.00		\$ 750.00	\$ 180,750.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$241,482.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 265,100.00	\$ 983.00	\$ 236,903.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 265,100.00
23	602		55,739.00		\$ 2.65	\$ 147,708.35	\$ 1.50	\$83,608.50	\$ 1.72	\$ 95,871.08	\$ 1.75	\$ 97,543.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 139,347.50

Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Western Gravel Constructors		Phoenix Industries		Scott Contracting, Inc.		Mueller Construction Services, Inc	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24	606	Type 3 Guardrail 31" Non Flared End Section	50.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
25	606	Fence with Metal Post	4.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 3,707.00	\$ 14,828.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
26	607	End Post	300.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	607	Corner and Line Brace Post	4.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
28	607	Fence (Temporary)	4.00		\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 2,152.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00
29	607	Delineator (Type III)	300.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00
30	612	Sanitary Facility Construction	4.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 44.70	\$ 178.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
31	620	Survey	1.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
32	625	Construction Survey, Hrly.	1.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 4,903.00	\$ 4,903.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	625	Mobilization	20.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 179.50	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	626	Traffic Control Mgmt.	1.00		\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 125,652.50	\$125,652.50	\$ 66,874.00	\$ 66,874.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 50,566.50	\$ 50,566.50
35	630	Material Testing	1.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$ 120,644.00	\$ 120,644.00	\$ 179,000.00	\$ 179,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
36	900	De-Watering	1.00		\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	900	Contingency	1.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 24,197.00	\$ 24,197.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 64,102.00	\$ 64,102.00
0			1.00		\$ 59,458.04	\$ 59,458.04	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 654,038.39		\$ 745,000.00		\$788,849.35		\$800,011.25		\$910,991.00